
2024 Concordia University Wisconsin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-22   Conf: 12-12   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-12   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (2), Aguirre (1), Juergensen (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Cleveland (2), Miller (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Burns (7), Lasch (4), Cleveland (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hockers 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(82-98), Lasch (24-28), Burns (11-16), Bruckner (7-7), Kuntz (7-7), Cleveland (6-6), Hockers (6-7), Slome (4-5), Gette (3-3), Vorpahl (3-4),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Cleveland, Brynden .349 31-30 109 27 38 13 0 3 29 60 .550 14 4 32 0 .431 3 0 4-4 60 4 6 .914
2 Aguirre, Cole .341 41-41 135 37 46 13 1 4 29 73 .541 23 5 29 2 .448 2 2 5-7 74 1 3 .962
23 Vazquez, Jordan .284 32-29 102 18 29 10 0 2 13 45 .441 10 2 21 1 .360 0 1 0-2 39 63 9 .919
38 Miller, Matt .271 37-36 118 21 32 6 0 0 20 38 .322 19 0 16 1 .362 4 0 7-7 31 57 10 .898
7 Flynn, Kyle .264 39-39 121 31 32 7 3 2 18 51 .421 25 4 20 1 .396 4 1 4-5 58 62 9 .930
44 Juergensen, Jimmy .254 40-38 130 19 33 10 1 4 22 57 .438 15 5 25 3 .351 1 3 1-1 62 1 3 .955
3 Owens, Jack .210 40-39 124 26 26 6 2 0 12 36 .290 27 1 27 0 .355 0 2 5-7 78 2 3 .964
21 Buono, Anthony .400 7-2 10 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .500 0 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Heinkel, Luke .333 11-2 15 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .333 1 0 4 2 .353 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
34 Murray, Tyler .286 21-13 42 4 12 2 0 0 8 14 .333 6 1 10 0 .388 0 0 0-0 103 6 0 1.000
36 Burns, Owen .274 25-20 62 7 17 3 1 0 10 22 .355 6 0 15 2 .338 0 1 1-1 143 6 3 .980
42 Reich, Hayden .273 11-3 11 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .364 1 2 5 0 .429 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
40 Lasch, Connor .268 23-18 56 11 15 3 0 1 9 21 .375 7 1 10 1 .359 0 2 0-0 108 9 2 .983
35 Le, Ryan .263 22-17 57 8 15 3 0 0 13 18 .316 3 2 19 1 .313 2 0 1-1 29 26 5 .917
22 Schmidt, Isaac .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Maier, Cody .226 22-19 62 3 14 2 0 0 8 16 .258 5 1 17 1 .286 2 2 1-1 3 27 9 .769
24 Armstrong, Sterling .222 26-19 63 7 14 4 0 0 6 18 .286 4 6 7 0 .329 0 1 0-0 126 4 4 .970
8 Grod, Drake .083 11-4 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 3 1 3 0 .313 0 0 0-1 7 14 0 1.000
1 Ames, Alex .000 9-0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
26 Valdez, Jason .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Pluta, Alex .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 41-41 1243 228 337 84 8 16 206 485 .390 170 35 267 15 .369 19 15 30-39 938 317 70 .947
Opponents .291 41-41 1291 286 376 64 12 26 264 542 .420 157 67 268 16 .391 20 15 41-49 946 313 48 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Kuntz, Alex 2.49 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 3 21.2 11 6 6 13 36 1 0 1 .149 0 5 0 3 1
17 Rooney, Chris 2.57 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 14.0 12 5 4 1 12 1 1 1 .235 0 3 0 1 1
14 Bruckner, Luke 3.50 3-3 12 6 0 0-0 1 46.1 54 26 18 9 32 7 0 3 .281 1 4 0 1 1
39 Hockers, JT 5.20 2-2 10 8 0 0-0 0 36.1 36 29 21 20 28 4 2 2 .259 6 9 0 4 1
27 Slome, Zach 5.65 5-3 10 10 4 0-0 0 51.0 67 40 32 15 46 13 0 6 .302 3 7 0 0 2
29 Nawracaj, Nikolai 6.35 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 18 14 12 11 16 1 0 1 .265 6 4 0 1 0
32 Russ, David 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
10 Hribernik, Jack 7.01 1-7 9 5 0 0-0 0 25.2 32 23 20 3 12 7 4 2 .305 3 7 1 4 2
41 Bartczak, Tyler 7.45 3-2 11 6 0 0-0 0 29.0 26 28 24 28 43 4 0 0 .239 3 8 0 1 2
36 Burns, Owen 7.94 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 9 5 5 1 2 3 0 0 .409 0 3 0 2 0
12 Gette, Holter 8.59 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 12 7 9 8 2 0 1 .276 3 5 2 0 1
52 Drezek, Tyler 8.84 1-1 10 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 22 23 18 14 11 7 2 2 .293 0 5 0 1 1
5 Krauseneck, Connor 9.82 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 5 4 5 3 0 1 0 .267 1 0 0 0 1
31 Vorpahl, Benjamin 10.38 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 14 10 5 6 5 0 0 .432 0 0 1 0 1
30 Spiers, Ben 10.57 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 28 23 18 8 7 4 1 4 .364 3 2 1 0 0
18 Ward, Matthew 14.73 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 7 7 6 4 0 2 0 0 .389 1 2 1 1 0
44 Juergensen, Jimmy 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 6 5 1 3 1 0 0 .444 1 2 0 1 0
48 Kearney, Luke 20.25 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 7 6 3 1 1 0 1 .364 0 1 0 0 1
45 Machamer, Michael 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 10 7 4 1 1 1 2 .600 1 0 0 0 0
11 Hartley, Jake 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.47 19-22 142 40 4 3 5 313.0 376 286 225 157 268 64 12 26 .291 33 67 6 20 15
Opponents 5.77 22-19 124 42 6 2 4 315.1 337 228 202 170 267 84 8 16 .271 28 35 6 19 15



Bartczak (2-5), Drezek (2-2), Hribernik (2-2), Spiers (2-3), Krauseneck (1-1), Nawracaj (1-1), Ward (1-1)   



2024 Concordia University Wisconsin Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Murray, Tyler 109 103 6 0 1.000 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grod, Drake 21 7 14 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hribernik, Jack 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
29 Nawracaj, Nikolai 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Bruckner, Luke 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Slome, Zach 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
47 Heinkel, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Drezek, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Rooney, Chris 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Reich, Hayden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Krauseneck, Connor 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Kuntz, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gette, Holter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Vorpahl, Benjamin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
32 Russ, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Bartczak, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 3 .400 0 0
40 Lasch, Connor 119 108 9 2 .983 2 24 4 .857 4 0
36 Burns, Owen 152 143 6 3 .980 0 11 5 .688 7 0
24 Armstrong, Sterling 134 126 4 4 .970 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Owens, Jack 83 78 2 3 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Aguirre, Cole 78 74 1 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Juergensen, Jimmy 66 62 1 3 .955 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Flynn, Kyle 129 58 62 9 .930 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vazquez, Jordan 111 39 63 9 .919 11 0 0 — 0 0
35 Le, Ryan 60 29 26 5 .917 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cleveland, Brynden 70 60 4 6 .914 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
38 Miller, Matt 98 31 57 10 .898 8 0 0 — 0 0
39 Hockers, JT 9 2 5 2 .778 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Maier, Cody 39 3 27 9 .769 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ames, Alex 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Spiers, Ben 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Hartley, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ward, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Buono, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Schmidt, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Valdez, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pluta, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Machamer, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Kearney, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1325 938 317 70 .947 67 82 16 .837 13 0
Opponents 1307 946 313 48 .963 72 60 18 .769 7 0


